Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
Name			ame	Execution Date
John H Richardson				10/21/2008
Carl J Witkowski				10/21/2008
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΔΤΑ			
Name:	Guard Insurance Group			
Street Address:	16 South River Street			
Internal Address:	PO Box A-H			
City:	Wilkes-Barre			
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA			
Postal Code:	18702			
Property Type			Number	
Application Number: 1225		12255	319	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number: (703)461-7060				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 703-461-7060				
Email: brandi@ip-authority.com				
Correspondent Name: IP Authority, LLC Ramraj Soundararajan				
Address Line 1: 4821A Eisenhower Ave Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22304				
Address Line 4:	Alexand	Iria, VIF	GINIA 22304	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			GIA_NPA_2008_0028_CIP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Ramraj Soundararajan	
Total Attachments: 1 source=GIA_NPA_200)8_0028_CIP_/	Assignr	nent#page1.tif	

Docket Number: GIA_NPA_2008_0028_CIP Fage 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, John H. Richardson of 242 East Northhampton Street, Wilkes-Barre, PA 18702; and Carl J. Witkowski of 803 Marcy Avenue, Duryea, PA 18642, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a Remote Communication System and Method Implementing a Session Server and One or More Object Servers for which an application for number attorney docket identified by herewith; filed Patents, is Letters GIA_NPA_2008_0028_CIP; and

WHEREAS, Guard Insurance Group of 16 South River Street, P.O. Box A-H, Wilkes-Barre, PA 18702, a corporation, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, from said Jack Richardson; and Carl Witkowski hereinafter referred to as Assignors;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignors by these present do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to issue and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this Assignment not been made.

Further, Assignors agree that they will communicate to said Assignee or to its representatives any facts known to them respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make rightful oaths, and; generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

10-21-2008 Khn H. Richardson

10/21/08

PATENT REEL: 021714 FRAME: 0910